
RESOLUTION 143-25

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPE CORAL,

FLORIDA, APPROVING A CFIANGE ORDER TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 25500732 WITH

UNITED SAFETY & ALARMS, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL PERMITTING, INSPECTION AND

ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR THE PURCHASE OF A FM200 FIRE SUPPRESSION

SYSTEM, INCREASING THE PURCHASE ORDER FROM $129,943.77 TO $144,943.77;
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR THEIR DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE THE

CHANGE ORDER TO INCREASE PURCHASE ORDER 25500732; PROVIDING FOR AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council adopted Resolution 331-24 on October 16, 2024, which

approved the purchase of a FM200 fire suppression tank to be installed at the North Reverse Osmosis

Water Treatment plant, in the amount of $129,943.77; and

WHEREAS, United Safety & Alarms, Inc. notified the City of additional fees for permitting and
inspection services that were not known or captured at the time of the original scope; and

WHEREAS, staff is requesting a change order to increase Purchase Order 25500732, in the amount of

$15,000; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that the Mayor and City Council approve a Change Order
to Purchase Order No. 25500732 to United Safety & Alarms, Inc. from $129,943.77 to $144,943.77, for

unforeseen permitting and inspection services provided for the installation of the FM200 fire

suppression system at the North Reverse Osmosis Water Treatment Plant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BYTHE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF CAPE CORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS;

Section 1. The Mayor and City Council hereby approve a Change Order to Purchase Order No.
25500732 to United Safety & Alarms, Inc. from $129,943.77 to $144,943.77, for unforeseen permitting
and inspection services provided for the installation of the FM200 fire suppression system at the North
Reverse Osmosis Water Treatment Plant.

Section 2. The Mayor and City Council hereby authorize the City Manager or their designee to execute
the change order.

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPE CORAL,

FLORIDA, AT THEIR REGULAR SESSION THIS DAY OF , 2025.

JOHN GUNTER, MAYOR

VOTE OF MAYOR AND COUNCILMEMBERS:

GUNTER

STEINKE

LEHMANN

DONNELL

LASTRA

KILRAINE

LONG

KADUK

ATTESTED TO AND FILED IN MY OFFICE THIS DAY OF , 2025.

KIMBERLY BRUNS

CITY CLERK

APPROW FORM:

^'‘-AfcEKSANDR
CITY ATTbpW

OKSNER

Y

res/Approve Change Order to PO United Safety


